GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2223007320IW

File No:IW-14011(19)/6/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW-Part(1)

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (South) , Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Executive Engineer, Kakdwip Irrigation Division, Irrigation &

Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential maintenance works of functional and non-functional Assets i) Flood Embankment (3.140 Km.) in Block and P.S.- Sagar, Dist. South 24 Parganas during the financial year of 2021-22 under Kakdwip (I) Division (Scheme Id--IW/MR/T-338-2223-Converted SDRF), Project ID:- IW222362559S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential maintenance works of functional and non-functional Assets i) Flood Embankment (3.140 Km.) in Block and P.S.- Sagar, Dist. South 24 Parganas during the financial year of 2021-22 under Kakdwip (I) Division (Scheme Id--IW/MR/T-338-2223-Converted SDRF), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

Essential maintenance works of functional and non-functional Assets i) Flood Embankment

(3.140 Km.) in Block and P.S.- Sagar, Dist. South 24 Parganas during the financial year of 2021-22 under Kakdwip (I) Division (Scheme Id-IW/MR/T-338-2223-Converted SDRF)

Project ID:

IW222362559S000

Address :

Block and P.S.- Sagar, Dist. South 24 Parganas

Administrative Approval: Rs 14581000 (One Crore Forty Five Lakh Eighty One Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2022-23	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	7500000
2	2023-24	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	7081000
Total					

Date: 09/09/2022

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2223017271FA00 Dated 08/09/2022.

JOINT-SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date: 09/09/2022

Memo No: GO2223007320IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Finance Department-(Group-F&N)

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID: IW/MR/T-338-2223

Name of the Main Scheme :- "Essential maintenance works of functional and non-functional Assets i) Flood Embankment (3.140 Km.) in Block and P.S.- Sagar, Dist. South 24 Parganas during the financial year of 2021-22 under Kakdwip (I) Division"

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	I/R to damaged Sundarban embankment damaged by cyclonic storm YASS at Mouza- Bankimnagar near Swapan Das house for a length of 166 metre under Sagar Irrigation Sub Division of Kakdwip Irrigation Division.	1296473.00	38894.00
2	I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza Shibpur from ch. 20.350 km to ch. 20.550 km for a length of 200 m under Sagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Kakdwip Irrigation Division.	1240467.00	37214.00
3	I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment damaged by severe cyclonic strom YAAS at Mouza-Kachuberia from ch. 0.845 km to ch. 0.910 km for a length of 65 m and country side pilling for a length of 192.00 m near Srimonta Barik house under Sagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Kakdwip Irrigation Division.	1337173.00	40115.00
4	I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment damaged by severe cyclonic strom YAAS at Mouza-Bankimnagar from ch17.000 km to ch17.145 km for a length of 145 m under Sagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Kakdwip Irrigation Division.	1206207.00	36186.00
5	I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment damaged by severe cyclonic strom YAAS at Mouza-Kachuberia from ch. 2.385 km to ch. 2.755 km for a length of 370 m under Sagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Kakdwip Irrigation Division.Reach II.	2037965.00	61139.00
6	I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment damaged by severe cyclonic strom YAAS at Mouza-Kachuberia from ch. 2.005 km to ch. 2.380 km for a length of 375 m under Sagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Kakdwip Irrigation Division. Reach I.	2060146.00	61804.00



SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
7	I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza Muriganga from ch. 3.760 km to ch. 3.850 km for a length of 90 m under Sagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Kakdwip Irrigation Division.	599432.00	17983.00
8	Urgent repair to damaged Sundarban Embankment damaged by extremely severe cyclinic strom YAAS in connecting with AILA package No-58/K & 59/K at Mouza-Dhablat under Sagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Kakdwip Irrigation Division. (2nd call of WBIW/EE/KIDIVISION/e-NIT- 5 (e)/2021-2022, sl no-19).	3494064.00	104822.00
9	"Urgent repair to damaged Sundarban Embankment for a length of 100.00 M from Ch. 15.645 Km to Ch. 15.745 Km at Mouza Bankimnagar under Sagar Irrigation Sub Division of Kakdwip Irrigation Division"	297636.00	8929.00
10	"Urgent repair to damaged Sundarban Embankment for a length of 67.00 M from Ch. 23.100 Km to Ch. 23.200 Km at Mouza Chemaguri under Sagar Irrigation Sub Division of Kakdwip Irrigation Division"	199481.00	5984.00
11	"Urgent repair to damaged Sundarban Embankment for a length of 130.00 M from Ch. 16.570 Km to Ch.16.700 Km at Mouza Dhablat under Sagar Irrigation Sub Division of Kakdwip Irrigation Division"	387010.00	11610.00
Total:		14156054.00	424680.00

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 14580734.00

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department